

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 551 of 2022

(Paras Kumar Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

For the Resp. : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

03/ 25.08.2022 Order of punishment dated 30.03.2021 (Annexure-12) is under challenge.

Counter-affidavit has been filed by respondent-Accountant General.

It has been submitted by Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Accountant General that already 80% of the pension has been released and the amount of leave encashment of 300 days, duly authorized by the office of the Accountant General has also been paid to the petitioner.

However, since respondent-State has not filed counter-affidavit, list this case after six weeks, to enable it to file the same.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)