

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 551 of 2022

Paras Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradeep Kumar, AC to AAG-IV

05/ 03rd February, 2026

1. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

03.02.2026
S.K.D. cp-2