

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No.551 of 2022

Paras Kumar ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pradeep Kumar, AC to AAG-IV
.....

06 /10.02.2026: List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

10.02.2026
Tanuj